Boy Scouts of the Philippines

National Office Manila

05 January 2012

NATIONAL OFFICE MEMORANDUM

No. 04 s. 2012

TO : Regional Scout Director, Council Scout Executive and Officer-In-Charge

SUBJECT: SEARCH FOR THE TEN OUTSTANDING LOCAL COUNCIL COMMISSIONER

- 1. The Boy Scouts of the Philippines announces the Search for Ten Outstanding Local Council Commissioners for 2012. This search is open to all Council outstanding achievements of Commissioners in the development of the Unit Leaders in the country.
- 2. The selection will be by Council, Regional and National Levels. All Local Councils are encouraged to send their nominees for screening at the Regional Level. The National Board of Judges will be constituted to make the final screening and selection based on the nomination coming from the Region. Regional Offices are requested to submit their nomination including the documents at the BSP National Office not later than April 15, 2012 based on the following quota.

Ilocos Region Northeastern Luzon Region -2 Central Luzon Region 3 National Capital Region Southern Tagalog Region 2 Bicol Region Western Visayas Region 3 Eastern Visayas Region 3 Western Mindanao Region 2 Eastern Mindanao Region 4

3. The following is the time table for the selection of the Outstanding Local Council Commissioner for 2012, to wit:

15 March	 Deadline for submission of entries at Regional Level
01 April	- Regional Level selection and interview
15 April	 Deadline for submission of entries and documents for National Level.
18 April	 Evaluation of documents by the National Office Task Group (composed of National Office Directors & Executives)
25 April	- Final screening of documents by National Board of Judges.

16 May - Awarding Ceremony during the conduct of 56th ANCM in Mindanao.

- 4. The National winners of the Ten Outstanding Local Council Commissioners for 2012 will receive trophies and cash prize.
- 5. Attached herewith are the criteria for the search.
- 6. The attached Entry Form will be accomplished by the Nominee and must be endorsed by his Council Scout Executive. Please observe the set deadlines.
- 7. For information, guidance and wide dissemination.

J. RIZAL C. PANGILINAN Secretary General